
 オンデマンドの建築
ARCHITECTURE ON DEMAND

Graduation
Architecture

21-06-2021
Koen Huijs

TOKYO, JAPAN



CORE VALUES



deck level

ground level

roof

14 3 2

-15000

+0

+15000

100001000010000

-15000

+15000

+0

1

1

AA

BB

4

4

3

3

2

2

AA

10000 10000 10000

1
6

0
0

0

folded and stored
living-unit

entrance
plateau

fixed sanitary core

two fully unfolded living-units

fixed sanitary core

fixed sanitary core

fuse
box

raised plateau for
ladder accessibility

raised plateau
for accessibility

partition-unit

two semi unfolded
living-units

partition-unit

living-unit

privacy screen
attached to ceiling

privacy screen
attached to ceiling

deck level

ground level

roof

14 3 2

-15000

+0

+15000

100001000010000

-15000

+15000

+0

DRAWINGS 1:100
south facade
floor plan deck level
section A



PRIVATE-UNIT
1:20

floor plansection A

section B isometric section isometric overview

section A

section A

section B

PRIVATE-UNIT
1:20

floor plansection A

section B isometric section isometric overview

section A

section A

section B

PRIVATE-UNIT
1:20

floor plansection A

section B isometric section isometric overview

section A

section A

section B

PRIVATE-UNITS
interior 1:20

https://vimeo.com/564198610
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FLOOR
- Japanese Cedar flooring
- wooden joints + 
  wood fibre insulation 100mm
- acoustic fibreglass panel (opaque)

WALL
- fibreglass cloth, translucent
- wooden framework + 

   transparant sheets of 
   cellulose insulation
- fibreglass cloth, translucent

fibreglass panels, translucent,
1300x650x40mm

steel tube 100x80x5mm,
attached to the main
structural ceiling framework partly visible

through translucent cloth

steel L profile
60x30x2mm

Japanese Cypress beams

steel tube 100x80x5mm,
attached to the main

structural ceiling

once positioned underneath the steel tube,
the unit that was assembled on the deck floor gets lifted
and its floor beams get attached to the steel tube

when the unit is in place this steel profile
ensures the structural connection between
unit and main frame

rebate

wooden
wedge

for the final step a wooden wedge gets fixed 
between the steel tube and the wooden beam 
to secure the steadiness of the unit

PRIVATE-UNITS
exterior
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living-units
eye-level perspective
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https://vimeo.com/533214362
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CLIMATE CONTROL
four scenarios
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